Tour de Skyline

Turn Al Tol\l/\ll”eexst Sl\)/I :Iizlsr F‘IEoCll\;renxt: FtS((:)“Ir:na? Notes Altitude’
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 | Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.2 610 0 | Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Stevens Canyon Rd. 100
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 10.6 250 610 [ Regroup, water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park. 590
L Redwood Guich Rd 14 123 710 860 | Steep climb to Hwy 9. 790
R Hwy9 3.1 13.7 1,120 1,570 | Steady, moderate climb to Saratoga Gap. 1,490
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 26.6 16.8| 1,710 2,690 | Long ride north along the ridge of the Santa Cruz Mountains. 2,610
Regroup, water at Saratoga Gap fire station.

Restroom at Russian Ridge (at Alpine Rd) if needed.

Regroup, water, restroom at Sky Londa (at Hwy 84).
R Hwy 92 26 434 110 4,400 | T-intersection; you can't miss it. High-traffic; take care. 870
R Canada Rd 7.3 46.0 310 4,510 | Regroup, water, restroom at Pulgas Water Temple. 380
L Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 0.2 533 30 4,820 | water at Roberts Store if needed. 370
R Whiskey Hill Rd 1.4 535 30 4,850 400
L Sand Hill Rd 3.0 549 160 4,880 290
R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 57.9 0 5,040 | A.k.a. Alameda De Las Pulgas. 150
L Junipero Serra Blvd 3.7 58.0 70 5,040 | Becomes Foothill Expwy. 150
L Arastradero Rd 0.1 61.7 0 5,110 100
L Gunn High School 0.1 61.8 0O 5,110 | Done! 100
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Tour de Skyline

A [ TR
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 | Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
L Foothill Expressway 104 0.2 610 0 | Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Stevens Canyon Rd. 100
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 106 250 610 | Regroup, water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park. 590
L Redwood Guilch Rd 14 123 710 860 | Steep climb to Hwy 9. 790
R Hwy9 3.1 13.7( 1,120 1,570 | Steady, moderate climb to Saratoga Gap. 1,490
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 26.6 16.8| 1,710 2,690 | Long ride north along the ridge of the Santa Cruz Mtns. 2,610
Regroup, water at Saratoga Gap fire station.
Restroom at Russian Ridge (at Alpine Rd) if needed.
Regroup, water, restroom at Sky Londa (at Hwy 84).
R Hwy 92 2.6 43.4 110 4,400 | T-intersection; you can't miss it. High-traffic; take care. 870
R Cafiada Rd 7.3 46.0 310 4,510 | Regroup, water, restroom at Pulgas Water Temple. 380
L Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 02 533 30 4,820 | water at Roberts Store if needed. 370
R Whiskey Hill Rd 14 53.5 30 4,850 400
L SandHillRd 3.0 549 160 4,880 290
R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 57.9 0 5,040 | Ak.a. Alameda De Las Pulgas. 150
L Junipero Serra Blvd 3.7 58.0 70 5,040 | Becomes Foothill Expwy. 150
L Arastradero Rd 0.1 61.7 0 5,110 100
L Gunn High School 0.1 61.8 0 5,110 | Donel 100
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A [ TR
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 | Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
L Foothill Expressway 104 0.2 610 0 | Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Stevens Canyon Rd. 100
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 106 250 610 | Regroup, water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park. 590
L Redwood Gulch Rd 14 123 710 860 | Steep climb to Hwy 9. 790
R Hwy9 3.1 13.7 1,120 1,570 | Steady, moderate climb to Saratoga Gap. 1,490
R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 26.6 16.8| 1,710 2,690 | Long ride north along the ridge of the Santa Cruz Mtns. 2,610
Regroup, water at Saratoga Gap fire station.
Restroom at Russian Ridge (at Alpine Rd) if needed.
Regroup, water, restroom at Sky Londa (at Hwy 84).
R Hwy 92 2.6 43.4 110 4,400 | T-intersection; you can't miss it. High-traffic; take care. 870
R Cafiada Rd 7.3 46.0 310 4,510 | Regroup, water, restroom at Pulgas Water Temple. 380
L Woodside Rd (Hwy 84) 02 533 30 4,820 | water at Roberts Store if needed. 370
R Whiskey Hill Rd 14 53.5 30 4,850 400
L SandHillRd 3.0 549 160 4,880 290
R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 57.9 0 5,040 | Ak.a. Alameda De Las Pulgas. 150
L Junipero Serra Blvd 3.7 58.0 70 5,040 | Becomes Foothill Expwy. 150
L Arastradero Rd 0.1 61.7 0 5,110 100
L Gunn High School 0.1 61.8 0 5,110 | Donel 100
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